## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	COMITAIRLE CHONTAE A		
F. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLAN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 PLANNING REGISTER	8 & 1976	
1. LOCATION	Quarryvale, Section B, C	londālkin,	
2. PROPOSAL	Construction of 147 Hous	es and a residential shop,	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION		Date Further Particulars equested (b) Received	
4. SUBMITTED BY	NameSite Dev: B. Murphy Esq., Chief Engineer, EngineeringHousing Const., J.F. Maguire, 6/8 MountjoyAddressDept., Chnistchurch Pl., D.2Square, Dublin 1		
5. APPLICANT	Name Dublin Corporation, Address City Hall, Dublin 2		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2000/83 Date 31st Aug., 1983	Notified 31st Aug., 1983 Effect To grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/551/83 Date 19th Oct., 1983	Notified 19th Oct., 1983 Effect Permission granted	
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			

	NOTICE 13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT	<u>-</u>		
	14.	<u></u>		
	15.			
	Prepared by		Copy issued by	Ber
	Checked by		Date	
F	uture Print 475588	ſ	Co. Accts. Receipt No	

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

rék. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

	PLANNING DEPARTMENT
	BLOCK 2,
	IRISH LIFE CENTRE,
	LR. ABBEY STREET,
<b>-</b> .	DUBLIN 1.

1.4

Notification of Grant of Permission/Appression

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1982

Dublin Corporation	Decision Orde	PA/2000/83:	31/8/83
To	,	<b>YA 12</b> : ence No.	17
16/19 Wellington Quay,	• • • • •	rol No	
Dablin 2.	Application Re	ceived on	<b>33</b>
Applicant Dublin Corporation.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1000 - 10000 - 10000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 -	
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the develo	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in the second	
Proposed residential developme			
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
CONDITIONS		REASONS FOR CONE	DITIONS
in accordance with the plans, particulars specifications lodged with the application may be required by the other enditions at to. 2. That before development commences, app	n, save as tached here-	shail be in accord permission and that trol be maintained 2. In order to co Sanitary Services	t effective con-
the Building Bye-laws be obtained and all of that approval be observed in the develo		Sanitary Services	
3. That each proposed house be used as a dwelling unit.	single	3. To prevent une development.	athorised
4. That a financial contribution in the s £108,000. (one hundred and eight thousand paid by the proposer to the Dublin County towards the cost of provision of public so the area of the proposed development and i facilitate this development; this contribu- paid before commencement of development or	pounds), be Council ervices in Mr which ation to be	4. The provision in the area by the facilitate the pro- ment. It is consid- that the developed towards the cost of services.	Council will posed develop- lered reasonable r should contrib
5. That all necessary measures be taken i tractor to prevent the spillage or deposit	by the con-=	5. To protect the the area.	e amenities of



7. That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied is accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council.

1100/40

В

8. That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services have been connected thereto and are opearational.

9. That the water supply and drainage arrangements including the disposal of surface water be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council.

10. That all watermain tappings, branch connections swabbing and chlorination be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.

That an acceptable street naming and house number-11. ing scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.

12. That screen walls in brick or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitabilt capped and rendered i be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully discussed andagreed with the County Council before construction. Timber fencing is not acceptable.

13. That the developer shall construct and maintain to the Council's standard for taking in charge all the roads, including footpaths verges, public lighting, open space, severs, watermains or drains forming part of the development, until taken in charge by the Council.

14. That a detailed landscaping plan for the estate along with full works specification be submitted and agreed with the Parks Department prior to the commencement of development.

15. That the area of public open space identified on the submitted plan along with the area referred to in condition 21 be fenced off and dedicated to Dublin County Council prizes prior to the commencement of

7. In the interest of amenity and public safety.

In the interest of the proper 8. planning and development of the area. WIT FALLAN AND THE STATE 

9. In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.

10. To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should

recoup the cost. planning and development of the area.

In the interest of visual amenity 12.

alagrad offendstelle and out of the second of the second LET I THE THE THINK THINK IN THE SHE LU HE WARDARADO FRANCE 13. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

and the the state of the prover the LAND ON STREET OFFICE STREET They remain our to your the state

In the interest of emenity.

in the least with the state of the state of

In the interest of the proper 15. planning and development of the area. ANVANTING THERE THE AUTOMOUNT OF THE (Contesses) BERGE DE BEREN CARD - PERFORMENTE 

and hains an equipped grades for Literal and Le la stannie on nosilitus plis there and a stand the state of the s 通識



## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

ret. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMEN	NT,
BLOCK 2,	÷ - · ·
IRISH LIFE CENTRE,	
LR. ABBEY STREET,	
DUBLIN 1.	

Notification	of	Grant	of	Permission/Approval

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1982

To Housing Construction Dept.,	Decision Order Number and Date . PA/2000/83
	Register Reference No
Dublin 2.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Application Received on1/7/83
Applicant Bublin Corporation.	
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development	
····Residential development at Quarryvale, Clo	dalkin.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
15. Cont development. These are as to be excluded from w the building contract boundary. 16. That a detailed landscape plan for the Cl and II public open space and areas of public o	ass I am 16. In the intreest of the proper pen planning and development of the area
space within the estate along with full works fication be submitted to and agreed with the P Department, or alternatively a financial contr equal to the cost of the works to be a paid to County Council towards the cost of development public open space in the area. This contributi be paid prior to commencement of development of site.	speci- erks ibution the of an to
17. That all internal roads and roundabouts be structed in the development to Dublin County C Standards.	
18. That the developer construct at his own en the new roundsbout on the Fonthill Road at the to the proposed new development. Details of the	access planning and development of the
roundabout to be agreed with Traffic Section, ]	



P80/551/83

19. Cont.....

of the extension of the existing Newlands/Fonthill Road. This contribution to be paid prior to commencement of development on the site.

20. That the footpath indicated along the boundary of the major area of public open space on the submitted plan be extended north westwards to the site boundary.

That public open space in accordance with the 21。 requirements of the Development Plan be provided for within the development. Theopen space to be in accordance with the Table 3.13 of the 1983 Development Plan on Page 139. In this regard there is a revision of the area shown as public open space in the current application andin Reg. Ref. XA 1930 which refers to a permission for development in Area "A" to the north. Condition 20 of grant of permission relative to Reg. Ref. XA 1930 xmaaxx required identification and dedication of the Class I public open space. This has not yet been done and must be coorindinated with identification of public open space relative to the current application. The requirements of this condition to be fulfilled prior to commencement of development on the site.

22. That a minimum front building line of 25ft. and rear garden depth of 35ft. be provided to all houses.

23. That a minimum of 7'6" passageway be provided between separate blocks of dwellings.

24. That a further financial contribution of £4,500. per acre ie. & £81,000. be paid to Dublin County Council ass a contribution towards provision of public services in the area. This contribution to be paid prior to commencement of development. It is considered reasonable that

20. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

21. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

22 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area. .....

23. The In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area, the hadren of the state

24. The provision of such services " in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development.

towards the cost of providing the services.

The second the address of a second

Mitoria (<u>ingeneratedistrate nebol</u>i) oli oli oneo essa ess

ా కార్ఫిష్టర్ ఇక్కరణ చిణార్యింగు ఉంది. రాజర్

W. hlely

3.VI-2 



... (j.) 🖓 🕻

.